
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



L.D. 1669 

STATE OF MArNE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

109TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

(Filing No. H-656) 

HOUSE AMENDMEnT" A" to H.P. 1482, L.D. 1669, Resolve, 

for Laying of the County Taxes and Authorizing Expenditures of 

ClmIDerland County for the Year 1979. 

Resolve 
Amend the / in section 1 by striking out the last 3 

lines and inserting in their place the following: 

'1979 Tax 

$2,599,179 

; and be it further' 

Further amend the Resolve in section 2 by striking out 

everything under Appropriation Account Number 2045 and inserting 

in its place the following: 

'2045 -- Program Grants 

Contractual Services: 

Southern Maine Senior Citizens 2,000 

Center for Community Dental Health 2,300 

Salvation Army - Meals on Wheels 2,500 

Downeast Housing 500 

Holy Innocents Horne Care Services 7,450 

Regional Transportation Program 11,500 

People's Regional Opportunity Program 12,500 

York-Cumberland Housing 6,000 

Cumberland County Lawyer 

Referral Service 500 

Fair Harbor Emergency Shelter 1,800 



HOUSE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P.l482, L.D.l669 -2-

( 
Campership Program 1,250 

Cerebral Palsy Center 3,500 

Saco River Corridor Commission 3,000 

Ingraham Volunteers 1,500 

Parks and Recreations Leisure Center 1,500 

Child Care Programs 44,000 

MICAH 750 

We Who Care 1,000 

Western Maine Counseling Services 11,000 

Williston West Senior Citizens 500 

Shalom House 6,000 

Family Crisis Center 5,500 

Friends of Retarded 2,000 

1,800 

500' 

of the last 2 lines and inserting in their place the following: 

'TOTAL GENERAL FUND $3,246,403 

; and be it further' 

Further amend the Resolve in section 4 by striking out all 

of the last 6 lines and inserting in their place the following: 

'Total Appropriations 

Available Credits: 

Estimated Revenue $647,224 

Federal Revenue Sharing 357,000 

Total Available Credits 

Amount to be raised by taxation 

$3,603,403 

1,004,224 

$2,599,179' 



HOUSE AMENDt-lENT "An to H.P. 1482, L.D. 1669 

Statement of Fact 

This amendment reduces the appropriation for the human 

services portion of the cumberland County budget. 

Piled by Mr. Cunningham of New Gloucester 
~produced and distributed under the direction of the 

_lerk of the House 
6/5/79 (Filing No. H-656) 

-3-


